As at 30 June 2022 there have been no changes to the financial instruments risk identified in the Annual Financial Statements of 31 December 2021.

The Company is exposed to certain risks through the ordinary course of business and the Company’s financial risk management objective is to
minimise the effect of these risks. The management of risks is performed by the Directors of the Company and the exposure to each financial risk
considered potentially material to the Company, how it arises and the policy for managing it is summarised in the Annual Financial Statements of 31
December 2021.

The Company’s only financial liabilities are trade and other payables. The Company has sufficient cash reserves to cover these in the short to medium
term. The Company’s cash flow forecasts are monitored regularly to ensure the Company is able to meet its obligations when they fall due.

The following table reflects the maturity analysis of financial assets and liabilities.

Portfolio Sensitivity of RPI Sensitivity Estimated effect
on fair value

30 June 2022
(£)

Estimated effect
on fair value

31 December 2022
(£)

Inflation +0.25%
-0.25%

16,525,365
(16,016,559)

9,733,718
(9,417,405)

As at 30 June 2022
< 1 year

(£)
1 to 2 years

(£)
2 to 5 years

(£)
>5 years

(£)
Total

(£)

Financial assets
Cash and cash equivalents 222,179,880 - - - 222,179,880

Trade and other receivables (Note 12) 102,418 - - - 102,418

Investments - - - -

Fair value through profit or loss:

Investment in subsidiaries - - - 564,696,989* 564,696,989

Total financial assets 222,282,298 - - 564,696,989 786,979,287

Financial liabilities
Financial liabilities at amortised cost:
Trade and other payables (Note 13)

1,867,214 - - - 1,867,214

Total financial liabilities
1,867,214

- - -
   1,867,214

Interim
Report

Additional
Information

Financial
Statements

42Gresham House Energy Storage Fund plc (GRID)

Notes to the Financial Statements continued

Notes to the Financial
Statements

17. Net asset value per Ordinary Share
Basic NAV per Ordinary Share is calculated by dividing the Company’s net assets as shown in the statement of financial position that are attributable
to the ordinary equity holders of the Company by the number of Ordinary Shares outstanding at the end of the period. As there are no dilutive